
Appendix 8a 

 
MOT Test Volumes and Charges –  2007/08 Financial Year 
 
Authority Class 4 

Tests 
Class 4 
Charge 

Class 5 
Tests 

Class 5 
Charge 

Class 7 
Tests 

Class 7 
Charge 

Total 
Tests 

Total 
Charge 
 

Durham 
County 
Council 

 
202 

 
£35.00 

 
41 

 
£41.50 

 
 7 

 
£40.00 

 
250 

 
£9,051.50 

Durham City 
Council 

 
378 

 
£53.10 

 
 

  
39 

 
£56.75 

 
417 

 
£22,285.05 

Derwentside 
District 
Council 

 
 

  
 6 

 
£54.00 

   
  6 

 
£324.00 

Easington 
District 
Council 

 
 98 

 
£30.00 
 

 
14 

 
£40.00 

 
31 

 
£35.00 
 

 
143 

 
£4,585.00 

Sedgefield 
Borough 
Council 

 
 53 

 
£53.00 

 
 3 

 
£57.00 

 
18 

 
£56.00 
 

 
 74 

 
£3,988.00 

Teesdale 
District 
Council 

        
£0.00 
 

Wear Valley 
District 
Council 

 
314 

 
£30.00 

   
74 

 
£35.00 

 
388 

 
£12,010.00 

Chester-le- 
Street 
District 
Council 

        
£0.00 

 
TOTAL 

 
1045 

 
£201.10 

 
64 

 
£192.50 

 
169 

 
£222.75 

 
1278 

 
£52,243.55 

Average No 
of Tests 

 
209 

  
16 

  
33.8 
 

   

Average 
Charge 

  
£40.49 

  
£43.07 

  
£42.46 

  

 


