## MOT Test Volumes and Charges – 2007/08 Financial Year

Authority	Class 4 Tests	Class 4 Charge	Class 5 Tests	Class 5 Charge	Class 7 Tests	Class 7 Charge	Total Tests	Total Charge
Durham County Council	202	£35.00	41	£41.50	7	£40.00	250	£9,051.50
Durham City Council	378	£53.10			39	£56.75	417	£22,285.05
Derwentside District Council			6	£54.00			6	£324.00
Easington District Council	98	£30.00	14	£40.00	31	£35.00	143	£4,585.00
Sedgefield Borough Council	53	£53.00	3	£57.00	18	£56.00	74	£3,988.00
Teesdale District Council								£0.00
Wear Valley District Council	314	£30.00			74	£35.00	388	£12,010.00
Chester-le- Street District Council								£0.00
TOTAL	1045	£201.10	64	£192.50	169	£222.75	1278	£52,243.55
Average No of Tests	209		16		33.8			
Average Charge		£40.49		£43.07		£42.46		